Sample Identification #

180-DF-5811-N/A-005-A
180-DF-2975-A-005-A
180-DF-5810-N/A-005-A
180-DF-5815-N/A-005-A
180-DF-5814-N/A-005-A
180-DF-5813-N/A-005-A
180-DF-3020-N/A-005-A
180-DF-5812-N/A-005-A
180-DF-2926-A-005-A
180-DF-2274-N/A-005-A
180-DF-3021-A-005-A

Results highlighted indicate a value at or above PPS Action Level and the fixture is under further review. During

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Location

Health Room
Hallway
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Hallway
Classroom
Cafeteria
Kitchen
Hallway

Portland Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results

Initial Flush Sample Data

Peninsula Elementary School - Test 5

Date/Time
Collected

08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021

Date
Analyzed

08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/24/2021
08/23/2021
08/24/2021

Lab ID

A1HO0403-26
A1HO0403-27
A1HO0403-28
A1HO0403-29
A1HO0403-30
A1HO0403-31
A1HO0403-32
A1HO0403-33
A1HO0403-34
A1HO0403-35
A1HO0403-36

Analyte

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

Results

1.90
ND
1.12
0.997
1.23
1.31
ND
1.22
0.347
46.3
ND

review, the highlighted fixture(s) will remain out of service.

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories

Reviewed by: PSl-Intertek

Detection
Lim

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

it

PPS
Action
Level*

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
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